CHAPTER CVI.

An Act to appropriate Money for certain purposes therein March 5, 1869.

named.

SECTION 1. Appropriations from the General Revenue Fund:

- To Lucien Warner for reward offered and other expenses incurred in the arrest of Horatic Robinson.
- To proprietor Sawyer House, expenses of Legislative committee for 1869.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, be, and the same are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury belonging to the general revenue tund not otherwise appropriated, viz:

First—To Lucien Warner for reward paid and other To Lucien expense incurred in the arrest of Horatio Robinson, six Warner.

hundred and seven dollars (\$607).

Second—To proprietor of Sawyer House for entertaining To proprietor legislative committee in the year one thousand eight hun- Sawyer House. dred and sixty-nine, one hundred and five dollars (\$105).

Approved March 5, 1869.